"P1L6-8T€-008"1

;3¢ 9AnE)EasaIdal 301AI0G JW0ISN) XAOAVIVd ANO0A X0 JI3[BIP

AnoA 1eju0d aseajd yonpoad siy) Jo A[qUIASSe ) PIM surayqo.ad Aue 3dudLIdXd noA Iy NI SO0 ALALVS U0 A a0ed u ppoy pue Bumos

o[oy poaisop ot 0} ATAINASSY AGNL INTALSALAY 21 1940 ATAWASSY FOVId LOOA 2U) 9IS L
D NOISIATA “Buimelp
U0 umoUs Se A THINASSY ADVHUE LOOM 24! 03 SATYLS arS NON NI ¢/1-¢ X 7/1-T () Moy yoeny 9
A TEWASSV AD VUL LOOA 2y} JO pus juoxy o) ot VO ANH *OS "Ni ¢ (1) ouo 313suj S
WYANNVH 10 LATIVIN 339404 .
HONTIM A T194VILISArav o (dn AAIS HSO'TA A THINASSY
LIIDOS HONI 91/6 . ASVA1d ‘g0 THL 40 JOL THL OL HSN'1A SI ATHWASSY Ad0L INAWILSOACAv
1IDO0S HONI ¥/€ . THL NO LDIDVHE THL *ALOND '1 da.LS woy SION NI U1 (7) om3 pue ‘SHAHS VA
‘NI Z/1 () om1 o3 pue ‘SYFHSVM JID0T NI /1 () om3 ‘SIT0€ "NI #/1-€ X ¢/1 (7) om3 Suisn Surmerp
] U0 uMOyS SE ASVE Pue LIOddNS LVAS o 0 A TAINASSY Fd0L INFTNLSALAY oY) 9]quIsssy 87
A TANASSY 404 AT INOT STOOL
_ - QEVOSIA ASVATd ATINASSY SIHL ¥0d ATIINOTA LON ST FLV1d YJOLDANNOD THL € .
wrﬁmm:.ﬂm ZOHHU DMHHWZH X TENASSY T9NL INTNLSNCAVY 21 JO pud juox o3 0y v ANH ‘OS "NI y/€-1 (1) 9u0 113su] T

(SLONNI:Z/LOMLANV“SHTHSVAM ‘NI 7/I (7) OML AHL @AVOSIA
. LON O ‘SETHSYM 00T NI7/1:0M9) pue-‘SIIOE ‘NIt X ¢/1 (7) OM} Ot PIeosip pue
‘INTHOVIAL LV'T o JO ASVE W 0) LHOJANS LVAS O JO-A[quIasse-ay) WO dIMPIEY o SACHIY T

1044 NTHDVIN LV'1TONODA Pue ANTHO VI LVT X' Tdd

“NId DO ALTAVS uo yim ooeyd ur pjoy pue uimes
a.—éhmm , o[0Y PomIsap Y} 0} A'TAWASSY AGNL INTLSOrAV o A0 ATINISSY AOVEA LOO W 9p1S 9
INAINHDOVLLV AMOY MOT IXATHA ‘Suimesp
10 uMOYS St ATTAINASSY ADVIE LOO4 2 01 SARILS IS NON ‘NI T/1-¢ X T/1°C () oy yoenvy G
w ATHNASSY ADVIE LOOA o4} Jo pud juog ay o3ut v ANd ‘OS NI T (1) suo pasu] B
an

HAIS HSNTA ATIWASSY ASVA'Td ‘44Nl dHL 40 JdOL AHL OL HSN'IA SI ATAIWASSY ddN.L
INAALLSACAV FHL NO L3MOVHd dHL *ZLON) "SLNN 'NI 8/€ (7) om1 pue ‘SYFHSVA AD0’]
‘NI 8/€ (2) om1 ‘SUFHSVM ‘NI 8/¢ () n0j ‘SLT09 ‘NI T/1-€ X 8/€ (2) oM Sursn ‘BuimeIp uo umoys

se HONAY oW 01 ALV 1d YOLDANNOD 31} pue ATGNASSY A4NL INTALLSALAYV Y 2[quIassy 3

‘ATGINESSY AdNL INHALLSNLAV 2 JO pus ucy oy o3t VO ANA "OS ‘NI p/€-1 (1) suo pasu] C

pIeSSIp puE “PONEE o 01 HFT LNOU 3 JO A|quIosse sy) woyy drempiey o) aAOWY g

QZH ?QO d HONAT ANTTONI PU® LV'1d

l  SNOLLDALSNI ATEIWASSY INIWHOVLLY MOY MOT AXNTAd 6v0Add




PBF049 DELUXE LOW ROW ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST PBF049 DELUXE LOW ROW ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
SORT AND COUNT ALL PARTS BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY

HARDWARE: IMPORTANT:
ITEM NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY
THE BODYSMITH DELUXE LOW ROW AT TACHMENT WAS DESIGNED TO BE USED ON SEVERAL
1. V2 X 3-1/4 IN. BOLT oottt eseeoeoeoeoooeoooooeoo 2 BODYSMITH PRODUCTS. PLEASE FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS INTENDED FOR YOUR
2. 3/8 X 3-T/2 IN. BOLT wooovvoviieoiiaa s 2 SPECIFIC PRODUCT:
3. 3/8IN. WASHER ....oooviiiiiinrirrrecccceeeesssecssene oo seessessesesesssesesesesesesees oo 4
4. V2 IN. LOCK WASHER ........oooooooeveeeiemsseess e oo eeeeeeeeeseseseeeeeeoe oo 2 * FLAT/INCLINE/DECLINE BENCH
5. 3/8 IN. LOCK WASHER .....oooovvveveeverevereessonneceesesseees oo seeeeesesseesseessesesoeoeooeoeoeoeoe 2 * BODYSMITH BENCH WIDE and NARROW
6. B/8IN.INUT oooeseeeeesese s seeseesese s 2 * FLAT and INCLINE BENCH
7. SAFETY LOCK PIN w....cooooiiiimiiiiiiiirieineieneneneeeeeee e 1 * DELUXE LAT MACHINE
8. 2IN.SQ.END CAP ..oooveevvveimiiiieeetcimmacoisesimaamssssssssssssssssssoesssesssssssessssss oo oooooooeooooooeoeeeoee 1 * ECONO LAT MACHINE (PBF010)
9. O O O 1
10. 2-1/2 X 5-1/2 IN. NON SKID STRIP ....coovvvemremarereeermmreeoreeeeeeeeses oo 4 FLAT/INCLINE/DECLINE BENCH:
WELDMENTS/PARTS: 1. Remove the hardware from the assembly of the FRONT LEG to the BENCH, and discard.
ITEM NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY
2. Insert one (1) 1-3/4 IN. SQ. END CAP into the front end of the ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY.
1. FOOT BRACE ASSEMBLY ..o (PB2157-1)..ccocvvercreeen 1
2. ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY ..o (PB2847-1)......coo 1 3. Assemble the ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY and the CONNECTOR PLATE to the BENCH as
3. CONNECTOR PLATE .ccooveooeeeeeeoeeesooooooooooooo (PBOI37-1)..cooorooeoo 1 shown on drawing, using two (2) 3/8 X 3-1/2 IN. BOLTS, four (4) 3/8 IN. WASHERS, two (2) 3/8 IN.
, LOCK WASHERS; and'two'(2) 3/8'IN; NUTS: (NOTE: THE' BRACKET ON THE ADJUSTMENT ..
TUBE ASSEMBLY IS FLUSH TO THE TOP-OF THE:TUBE, PLEASE ASSEMBLE FLUSH SIDE" ,
UP)
4, Insert one (1) 2 IN. SQ. END CAP into the front-end of the FOOT BRACE ASSEMBLY.
5. Attach four (4) 2-1/2 X 5-1/2 IN. NON SKID STRIPS to the FOOT BRACE ASSEMBLY as shown on
drawing.
6. Slide the FOOT BRACE ASSEMBLY over the ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY to the desired hole
setting and hold in place with the SAFETY LOCK PIN.
- BODYSMITH BENCH WIDE and NARROW
1. Insert one (1) 1-3/4 IN. SQ. END CAP into the front end of the ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY.
2. Assemble the ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY and the CONNECTOR PLATE to the FRONT
LEG of the BENCH as shown on drawing, using two (2) 3/8 X 3-1/2 IN. BOLTS, four (4) 3/8 IN.
WASHERS, two (2) 3/8 IN. LOCK WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 IN. NUTS. (NOTE: THE BRACKET
ON THE ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY IS FLUSH TO THE TOP OF THE TUBE, PLEASE
ASSEMBLE FLUSH SIDE UP)
3. Insert one (1) 2 IN. SQ. END CAP into the front end of the FOOT BRACE ASSEMBLY.
4. Attach four (4) 2-1/2 X 5-1/2 IN. NON SKID STRIPS to the FOOT BRACE ASSEMBLY as shown on
drawing.
S. Slide the FOOT BRACE ASSEMBLY over the ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY to the desired hole

setting and hold in place with on SAFETY LOCK PIN.



6+048d 81 L e toegl

ot ayemney | T INON e wrmer

Z iy sl et ASSY YN 1LY

resct™] MO¥ MOT 3XN13Q | e

YIOS3NNM ‘A3Srevy i ko
“ONI Xqofvavd ey

(2) 8/ ‘d3HSVM
ANIHOVW 1v1 ONOD3 Aowommnb (@) 8/¢ “NIHSYMNOOT

INIHOVIN 1v1 3XN13a
mlv N PP VI A PO P aget ' —
6} v/ XK ¢/t ._Lca(W / ﬂle HOO0T AL3HVS

@) 2/1 “ESVALIOOT

1€A]
diMIS QISNON
Z/1—8 X ¢/1-¢

HON38 3INFIONI 1v1d dvO N3 DS 2
31V1d- YOLOIANNOD :
(2) z/1-¢ x 8/¢ ‘108 N L
RS : wm T KIBN3sSY:
@, P———— 30vyg 1004

3>

HON38 HUWSAQO8 (2) 8/¢ ‘uaHsVM

(@)
dINLS GINSNON

3LVid ¥01D3NNOD Z/1-S X z/1-¢

d¥0 QN3 DS /-1
ANBW3SSY 38nL ...zuz,pm:jo,q

NS
o uﬂ./llh 2UV1d YOLDINNOD
Q _—(\! 13)0vag
2/1-¢ x 8/8 %08 s - | HON3E 3ANMO3Q 3INFIONI 1V
(2) 8/ ‘d3HsVM @) (2) 8/¢ "¥3HSVM

z/l—¢ X 8/¢ ‘Iog




